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Welcome Back 

We hope that you all had a good festive break and 

would like to wish you all a Happy New Year.  We 

are looking forward to a successful 2015 at 

Norwood and appreciate the continued support 

from members of our parent body. 

 

Head Lice 

There have been a number of cases of head lice 

reported throughout the school.  Please check your 

child’s hair thoroughly and treat if necessary.  

Children will be sent home for treatment from 

school if head lice are seen.   

We would only expect a child to be absent for half a 

day to enable treatment to take place. 

 

Lost Property 

We are constantly being inundated with enquires for 

lost items in school.  Please can we strongly advise 

parents/carers again to label all items of clothing 

and possessions. 

 

School Uniform 

Please visit Uniforms4All online for everything your 

child needs for school.  The website is 

www.pmgschoolwear.co.uk 

 

ParentPay 

There are still accounts that have not been activated 

on ParentPay.  Please activate your account ASAP by 

logging on to www.ParentPay.com with your 

username and password that your child has been 

sent home with.  Please do not hesitate to contact 

the school office if you need assistance with setting 

up your Parent Pay account.   

 

Please feel free to use our touch screen computer 

located in the school foyer if you need to check your 

emails or access ParentPay. 

 

As explained in December’s Newsletter, NSA 

events/activities will need to be paid directly to the 

NSA via school in a named envelope-not through 

ParentPay.  This will also be the same for donation 

requests for charity events taking place in school 

and out of school run clubs unless otherwise 

informed. 

Voyager Event 

Our Norwood School production will be at The 

Voyager School on Thursday 26th March 2015.               

A letter will follow near to the time.  Please keep this 

date free in your diaries! 

 

Diary Dates 

• Thursday 12th February 2015 – NSA 

Valentine’s Disco 

• Friday 13th February 2015 – Valentine’s Special 

Lunch 

• Tuesday 17th & Wednesday 18th March 2015 

– Consultation Evenings 

• Thursday 5th March 2015 – World Book Day 

• Friday 13th March 2015 – Red Nose Day 

• Friday 13th March 2015 – Red Nose Day 

Special Lunch 

• Thursday 26th March 2015 – Norwood School 

Production at The Voyager School 

 

Term Dates 

  Spring Term 2015 

Half Term       Monday 16th – Friday 20th February 

Term Ends Friday 27th March 2015 

 

 Summer Term 2015 

Term Starts Tuesday 14th April 2015 

May Day Monday 4th May 2015 

Half Term Monday 25th – Friday 29th May  

Term Ends Friday 17th July 2015 

 

 Autumn Term 2015 

Term Starts Monday 7th September 2015 

Half Term Monday 26th – Friday 30th October  

Term Ends Friday 18th December 2015 

 

  Spring Term 2016 

Term Starts Tuesday 5th January 2016 

Half Term  Monday 15th – Friday 19th February 

Term Ends Wednesday 23rd March 2016 

 

  Summer Term 2016 

Term Starts Tuesday 12th April 2016 

May Day Monday 2nd May 2016 

Half Term Monday 30th – Friday 3rd June 

Term Ends Friday 22nd July 2016 


